

HB 2307-1
(LC 2599)
2/5/19 (HRL/ps)

Requested by Representative REARDON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2307**

1 After line 4 of the printed bill, insert:

2 “(a) Identify career and technical education courses that regularly involve
3 dangerous tools or conditions.”.

4 In line 5, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)” and after “courses” insert “identi-
5 fied under paragraph (a) of this subsection”.

6 In line 8, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

7 Delete line 18.

8 In line 20, delete the period and insert “; and

9 “(F) Standards and procedures for incorporating the recommendations
10 made under this paragraph into career and technical education courses, in-
11 cluding courses that are not provided on school district property or that are
12 provided by an entity that is not a school district.”.

13
